

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 94 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Vasant S/o Pandurangji BalkhandePETITIONER

V/S

Wasudeo S/o Pandurangji Balkhande And Others RESPONDENT

**SAGAR A. KANHERE for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE J**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

**Adv.Ms.Smruti N.Dhoot h/f Adv.S.A.Kanhere for Appellant.
S.O. to 23/06/2026.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)